504724404 01/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4771127

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YURY GOGOTSI	01/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DREXEL UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	3141 CHESTNUT STREET
City:	PHILADELPHIA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14852073

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)574-0381

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(865) 574-0393 Phone: Email: vanceke@ornl.gov **Correspondent Name:** EDNA I. GERGEL

Address Line 1: ONE BETHEL VALLEY ROAD

Address Line 2: 4500N, MS-6258

Address Line 4: OAK RIDGE, TENNESSEE 37831-6258

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3527.1 (DREXEL UNIV-YURY	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN E. VANCE
SIGNATURE:	/KE Vance/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=3527.1 Drexel Univ - Yury Assignment#page1.tif source=3527.1 Drexel Univ - Yury Assignment#page2.tif source=3527.1 Drexel Univ - Yury Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 044593 FRAME: 0217 504724404

RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET	
PATENT	S ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) be	low.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Yury Gogotsi	Name: Drexel University	
	Internal Address:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 14/852,073	Street Address: 3141 Chestnut Street City: Philadelphia State: Pennsylvania Country: USA Zip: 19104 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes document is being filed together with a new appli B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: Edna I. Gergel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: UT-Battelle, LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou	nt
Street Address: One Bethel Valley Road	Enclosed	
4500N, MS-6258	None required (government interest not affect	ing title)
City: Oak Ridge	8. Payment Information	
State: TN Zip:37831-6258	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (865) 574-0393		
Fax Number: (865) 574-0381	b. Deposit Account Number 13-1958	
Email Address: gergelei@ornl.gov	Authorized User Name Karen E. Vance	
9. Signature: /Edna I. Gergel/	01/11/2018	-
Signature	Date	
Edna I. Gergel, Reg. No. 50819 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 044593 FRAME: 0218

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Yury Gogotsi, a citizen of <u>United States</u>, residing at 33 Sandtrap Circle, Ivyland, PA 18974, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number 15-1836 ("the invention"), assigned application number 14/852,073 filed on September 11, 2015 entitled Flexible and Conductive Waste Tire-Derived Carbon/Polymer Composite Paper as Pseudocapacitive Electrode ("the subject application").

AND WHEREAS, **Drexel University**, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at **3141 Chestnut Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104,** is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict

ACTIVE\52634322.v1-1/3/18

1 of 2

herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.

Executed this 3th day of January, year of 2018.	
Signature – Yury Gogotsi	
Signature — Yury Gógotsi	
**************************************	******

STATEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF PENNAJVANG

: SS

county of Philadelphia

On this 8th day of Vaccaca, year of 2018, before me personally came the above named **Yury Gogotsi** to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Notarial Seal

WENDY M THURMAN – Notary Public CITY OF PHILADE, PHILA PELLANE My Commission Expires Sep 21, 2021

ACTIVE\52634322.v1-1/3/18

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 044593 FRAME: 0220